PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5013993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/16/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. HENRIK MOGENSEN	06/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLIPS GROUP
Street Address:	MYGGENAESVEJ 9
City:	AARHUS N
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-8200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29653829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-1155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-627-2272

Email: pfossier@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN MCMAHON ZELLER Address Line 1: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

Address Line 2: 10 S. WACKER DR., SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067137-000167	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN MCMAHON ZELLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven McMahon Zeller/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=US35501563-DM090620-Mogensen Assignment to Clips Group - signed#page1.tif source=US35501563-DM090620-Mogensen Assignment to Clips Group - signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504967247 REEL: 046132 FRAME: 0514

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Nunc Pro Tunc

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into *nunc pro tunc* as of March 16, 2016 by and between:

Henrik Mogensen, having an address of Virringvej 8, 8960 Randers SØ, Denmark (the "*Inventor*"); and

Clips Group, with a place of business at Myggenæsvej 9, DK-8200 Aarhus N, Denmark (the "*Assignee*").

WHEREAS, Inventor has invented a certain new and useful invention relating to "Fastening Clip for Cables" for which an International Design application designating the United States was filed on March 16, 2016 (Int'l Reg. No. DM/090 620), and having the U.S. Serial No. 35/501,563 (collectively "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Inventor and Assignee have agreed to cause Inventor to assign and transfer to Assignee all of Inventor's rights, title, and interest in and to the patents identified herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the mutual agreements of the parties set forth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Inventor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said invention, the foregoing Applications and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

Inventor authorizes and requests that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to Assignee for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor agrees to provide his cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, Inventor agrees to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient

[Page 1 of 2]

for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

Inventor certifies that he has the full right to convey the above rights.

Date

, Inventor

Henrik Møgensen

4832-6534-1540.1

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 046132 FRAME: 0516